
99.00 
150.00 

46.00 

150.00 

1,09«.00 
300.00 
96.00 

RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS OF, 

CITY, TOWN AND VILLAGE FUNDS 

Name of 
City. Town «u»d Village 

W 
FoS 
5-2.2. 
S O -» 

to a 
" 3 H , 

o 
?3 

9. 
X 

H 
o 
> 

H * 
•1 p 
AVI f a 
CO s 

<o « * 
•J (A 

r* 

\ 

w o 

c 
a 
A 

££9 
• ga 
M 
«0 

M 

A i c t a n d e r _ ______ 
B u r b a n k - _ 
Col fax . 
D o v r e — _ 
K a s t L a k e Li l l ian . . . 
E d w a r d s — — -
F a h l u n _« 
G c n n e s s t e 
Green L a k e - - _ 
H a n i son -
Hol land 
I r v i n g __ ________ 
Kandiyohi ______ 
L a k e A n d r e w __________ 
L a k e El i zabeth _________ 
L a k e Li l l ian 
Mamre | 
N e w London 
N o r w a y L a k e 
Rose land — __-_ -
Rosev i l l c _— 
St . J o h n s ____—_—_—__. 
Whi tenc ld 
W i l l m a r 
Vi l lage of At w a t e r a 
Vi l lage of Kandiyohi 
Vi l lage of N e w London _ . 
V i l l age of Pcnnock 
Vi l l age of R a y m o n d 
Village of Spiccr _- . 
City of Willmar 

$3.386 441 
2.398.741 
3.124 61| 
2.141.74 
3.937.21 
3.590 31 
2.871.391 
3,331 88 
2.807 04 
3.855 37 
8.410.81 
3.236.39 
4.201.67 
1.894.33 
2.592.24 
4.220.56 
3.962 05| 
2.433 47 
2.705 48 
4.942.78 
2.777.00 
2.760.78 
2.965.71 
3.770.54 
8.461 52 
2.561.88 
1.006.58 
548.25 

2.604.53 
3.261.68 

40.155-00 

$3,386,441 
2.398.741 
3.124.fcl( 
2.141.741 
3.937.211 
3.590.311 
2.871.391 
3.331.88 
2.807.04 
3.855.37 
8.410.81 
3,236.39 
4.201.67 
1.894.33 
2.592.24 
4.220.56 
3.962.05 
2.433.47 
2.705.48 
4.942.78 
2.777.00 
2.760.78 
2.965.71 
3.770.54 
8.4161.52 
2.561.88 
1.006.58 

548.25 
2.604.53 
3.261.68 

40.155.00 

$3,386.44 
2.398.74 
3.124.61 
2.141.741 
3.937.211 
3.590.311 
2.871.391 
3.331.88 
2.799.97 
3.855.37 
8.410.81 
S.23TT39 
4.199.37 
1.894.33 
1.874.48 
4.220.56 
3.962.05 
2.431.C4 
2.705.48 
4.942 78 
2.777.00 
23TC0.78 
2.965.71 
3.766 86 
8.461.52 
2.561.88 
1.Q06 58 

548.25 
2.604.53 
3.244i62 

40.122.58 

7.07 

2.30| 

717.70 

3.68 

17.06 
32.42 

650.391 
896.96 

984.02] 
2.643.061 

764.06 
1.308.23! 

760.96 
476.481 
786.58 
7160.601 
712.301 
252.011 

1.082.521 
412.19! 

1.268.16 
763.04 
777.28 
880.85 

732.35 
639.84 

3.267.72 
1.660.68 
1.279.27 

810.84 
188.60 
839.98 

1.012.42 
745.0)6 
576.28 
946.38 

1.414.01 
919.12 
778.97 

1.709.23 
875.46 
558.02 

1/341.34 
1.498.51 

865.691 
1.193.13 

986.99 
942.60 
559.60 
671.93 
314.61 
667.37 
749.54 
903.04 

1.331.37 
36.46 
79 95 

C12..50I 
s 772.961 
984.021 

2,343.06 
641.0C 

1.308.23 
610.9S 
403.48 
786.58 
760.60 
712.30 
102.01 

1.082.52 
412.19 

1.169.16 
613.04 
731.28 
880.85 
582.35 
639.84 

2.171.72 
1.660.68 

979.27 
714.&4 
188.60 
739.98 
862.42 
745.06 
576.28 
850.38 

1.314.01 
819.12 
705.97 

1,43523 
875.46 
558.02 

1.191.34 
1.198.51 

715. 69 
1.043.13 

83)6.99 
792.60 
559.60 
521.93 
374.61 
517.97 
650.54 
803.04 

1.181.37 
30.52 
79.95J 

100.0« 
150.00 

96.00 
100.00 
100.00 

73.00 
273.00 

150.00 
300.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 

150.00 

150.00 
99.00 

100.00 
150.00 

5.94 

1 184.741 195.063.461 195.248.201 184.098.391 
• J o i n t w i t h S w i f t County . 

68.871 11.080.94 

Federal Road Fund 
F E D E R A L R O A D F U N D . 

W a r r a n t s i s sued , y e a r 1920 9148 .21S04 
B a l a n c e D e c . 31 . 1920 5.200.50 

$153,427.54 

B a l a n c e J a n . 1, 1920 $ 12.013.02 
Bond I s s u e 90,000.00 
Se t over f r o m R o a d & B r i d g e 3,900.00 
S t a t e Aid 5.884 3 . 
Federa l Aid 41,301.02 
Misce l laneous co l l ec t ions 329.18 

$153,427.54 

F E D E R A L R O A D F U N D . 
Federa l Aid Pro jec t 3 1 B . 

No. of To w h o m F o r w h a t Amonint 
W a r r a n t i s s u e d purpose 
41264 A* Guthr ie & Co.. pay ­

m e n t eng ineer ' s cert i f icate 
41387 A. G u t h r i e & Co.. p a y ­

m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cert i f icate 
41454 A. Guthr ie & Co., pay ­

m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cert i f icate 
41817 A* G u t h r i e & Co.. pay ­

m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cert i f i cates 
41980 A. G u t h r i e A Co., pay ­

m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cert i f icate 
42215 E . S. Odell. a s s ' t . e n g . 

s a l a r y for May 
42216 A. G u t h r i e & Co., pay ­

m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cert i f icate 
42546 Minn. T e s t i n g Labor­

a tor i e s , t e s t i n g c e m e n t __ 
42547 E . J . Boomer , de tour 

s i g n s 
4 2647 A. Guthr ie & C o . pay­

m e n t e n g i n e e r s cert i f icate 
42(624 E . S. Odell. a s s ' t e n g . 

sa lary for J u n e 
42914 E . S. Odell. a s s ' t eng* 

s a l a r y for J u l y 

6.387.43 

2.187.08 

6.951.21 

3.721,10 

8.196.01 

150.00 

12,434.71 

19.72 

13.50 

24.342*63 

150.00 

150.00 

43047 A. Guthr ie & Co., pay ­
m e n t eng ineer ' s cert i f icate 6.768.16 

43113 E l m e r S. Odell. a s s ' t . 
e n g . s a l a r y for A u g . 150 00 

43300 A. Guthr ie & Co., pay­
m e n t e n g i n e e r s cert i f icate 15.723.15 

43453 E l m e r S. Odell. a s s ' t 
e n g . s a l a r y for Sept. 150.00 

43532 A . Guthr ie & Co.. pay ­
m e n t eng ineer ' s cert i f icate 9.388.77 

43710 E l m e r S. Odell, a s s ' t . 
e n g i n e e r ' s s a l a i y for Oct. _ 150.00 

43642 Miller & H o u g e n , g r a d ­
i n g o n S. R. 6 Job 1801A 612.00 

43747 A. G u t h r i e & Co.. pay­
m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s cetr i f lcate 28.643.86 

43743 Miller & H o g a n . g r a d ­
i n g o n S. R. 6. Job 1801A 923 00 

43659 1 s t Nat' l B a n k . St . P a u l ' 
s e m i - a n n u a l in t . o n bonds 3.750.00 

43951 A. Guthr ie & Co., pay­
m e n t e n g i n e e r ' s e s t i m a t e - . 10,558*73 

43952 A. G u t h r i e & Co.. pay- ^ 
merit e n g i n e e r ' s e s t i m a t e 6.546.91 

44114 E l m e r S. Odell. a s s ' t . 
e n g i n e e r ' s s a l a r y for Nov. 150 00 

$148.218 04 

Current Scool Fund 

C U R R E N T SCHOOL F U N D . 
Apport ioned to Schoo l s __$ 31.591.69 
B a l a n c e D e c . 31. 1920 396.96 

$ 31.988.65 

B a l a n c e WTan. 1, 1920 $ 375.73 
S t a t e Apport ionment 30,415 so 
R e c e i p t s f i o m pena l t i e s 1,197.12 

S 31.988.65 

Current Tax Collection Fund 

I 140.917.981 140.917.981 140.135.66l 64.561 717.70 

School District Fund 

SCHOOL DISTRICT F U N D 
W a r r a n t s Issued, year 1920 $199,347.43 
R e f u n d m e n t s 68.87 
B a l a n c e Deo. 31, 1920 — 22.663.33 

$222,079.63 

SCHOOL 
State 

B a l a n c e Jan . 1. 1920 $ 12.586.55 
T a x Col lect ions _- 182.056.08 
S ta te Aid * 27.437.00 

$222,079.63 

DISTRICT F U N D 
L o a n A c c o u n t . 

C U R R E N T T A X COLLECTION F U N D 
T a x e s D i s t r i b u t e d _____ $552,933.6)6 
Ba lance D e c . 31, 1920 10.773.77 

$563,707.43 

Ba lanne J a n . 1s t , 1920 $ 10.409 61 
Col lect ions 553,297.8 

$563,707 43 

Delinquent Tax Collection Fund 

D E L I N Q U E N T T A X CLLECTION F U N D , B a l a n c e J a n . 
T a x e s D i s t r i b u t e d $ 4,118.401 Col lect ions -
Balance . Dec . 31. 1920 195 .41] 

t 4.313.81 I 

1. 1920 $ 10 90 
4.302.91 

$ 4,313.81 

Assets and Liabilities 

W a r r a n t s i s sued, year 1920 $ 15.249 04 
B a l a n c e Dec . 31. 1920 11.582.39 

B a l a n c e Jan . 1. 1920 $ 12.401.81 
T a x Col lect ions 14.4 29 J« 2 

$ 26.831.43 $ 26.831.43 

RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS OF 

SCHOOL DISTRICT FUNDS 

_tf 
OS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2 1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
20 
27 
28 
29 
SO 
S I 
32 
S3 
34 
35 
36 
87 
38 
30 
40 
4 1 
4 2 
43 
44 
46 
40 
47 

§£3 

154.22 

48 _-
49| _-
St _-
5 1 — 
52 — 
SS 
54 
55 
I f 
57 
68 
ft • - " • • 

WIS 
2 «•» 2. 

M 2 

714.68 
616.21 
826.31 
759 92 
777.41 
651.58 

10.016.10 
598.95 
553.23 
616.02 
711.35 
665.69 
519.40 

2.334.53 
1.648.97 

324.16 
791.40 
488.761 
427.43 
380.22 
250.75 

1.597.71 
867.52 

1.376.32 
970.31. 

6.579.231 
889.56 
965.65 
495.09 
731.56 
967.91 
694.41 
872.84 
775.71 
583.80| 
926 941 

13.089.22J 

1.037.461 
«69.75| 
•68.59 

1.279.86 
684.32 
994.11 

1.293.42 
1.413.14 
6.C41.78 

65.719.50 
655.31 

10.196.46 
732.94 
.677.56 
208.28 
975.67 
739.45 

S.871.03 
«52~M 

189.79 02.91 
097.34 

714.68 
616.21 
826.31 
759.92 
777.41 
551.58 

10.016.10 
598.95 
553.23 
616.02 
711.36 
665.69 
673.62 

2.334.53 
1.648.97 
324.16 
791.40 
488.76 
427.43 
380.22 
250.75 

1.597.71 
867.52 

1.376.32 
970.31 

5.579.231 
889.56 
9 6 5 4 5 
495.09 
731.50 
96T.91 
594.41 
872.83 
776.71 
683.801 
926.941 

13.089.22 
1.037.461 

669.75 
6*8.63 

1.279.86 
684.32 
994.11 

1.293.42 
1.413.14 
6*«41.78 

55.719.50 
(655.31 

10.196-46 
712.94 
677.50 
208.88 
975.6T 
739.46 

8 .87148 
€52.81 
989.7* 
802.91 
987.84 

P 3 

• J? 
1« 

6S5.6S 
469 21 
757.31 
636.92 
677.41 
451.58 

10.016.10 
.552.95 
553.23 
493.02 
€42.86 
565.60 
673.62 

1.958.53 
1.648*97 

324.16 
791.40 
415.76 
304.48 
380.22 
250.75 

1.497.71 
717.52 

1.130.32 
865.31 

5.095.56 
763.66 
811.71 
495.99 
731.56 
8*7.91 
444.41 
722.84 
775.71 
511.801 

707.94 
13.089.22 

926.4C 
6169.75 
668 69 

1.129.M 
534.82 
922.11 

1.293.42 
1.263.14 
6.232.18 

55.702.10 
609.31 

10.190.48 
732.94 
527.56 
208.28 
8*5.47 
739.46 

3.8714)3 
6 0 2 4 1 
892.47 
€79.91 
S47.S4 

w w 
3 
o 

osrtn •t» » 
(9 S -• S' 2 

. ^ 5 M 

83.87 

- 4 4 

9 4 5 
16.40 

L 3 2 

129.00 
147.00 

69.00 
123.00 
100.09 
1 0 0 4 0 

4 6 4 0 

123.09 
€9.00 

100.00 
100.01 
£76.00 

7 3 4 0 
1 2 3 4 0 

1 0 0 4 9 
150.00 
2 4 6 4 0 
1 0 5 4 u 
4 5 0 4 9 
1 2 6 4 0 
150.09 

190.00 
150.09 
1 5 0 4 0 

72.00 
2 1 9 4 0 

1 1 1 4 0 

1 6 9 4 9 
159.99 

7 2 4 0 

1 6 9 4 9 
400.00 

4949 

15949 

159.99 

1 6 9 4 9 
9 6 4 9 

1 2 8 4 9 
16049 

ASSISTS. 
Cash o n h a n d t o cred i t o f County F u n d s 
Uncol lected County t a x e s 
County T a x e s levied for 1920 

i 18.156.20 
1.100 00 

150.068 32 
County B u i l d i n g s and grrounds 100.000.00 
County R e c o r d s and fixtures 10.000.00 
R o a d m a c h i n e r y a n d equ ipment 50.000.00 
D u e from S t a t e for a id t o roads 3.000.00 
Federal a id t o roads due — — — — 66,308.05 

L I A B I L I T I E S . 
Road a n d Brldgre fund o v e r d r a w n ___$ 82.864166 
Federa l R o a d B o n d s i s s u e d 150.000.00 
Cla ims audi ted a n d n o t paid . 8.094.87 

8398.632.57 

N e t A s s e t s -
8240.959.58 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 3157,673.04 
Bonded indebtedness for d i t c h e s . . __$399 ,474 .00 

Bonded indebtedness for d i t c h e s i s covered by unco l l ec ted l e l n s a g a i n s t 
land o w n e r s a f f e c t e d b y d i t c h e s . 

Taxable Valuation of Kandiyohi County for Year 1920 

Real estate — 
Personal property 

Moneys and credits valuation __ 

814.682.301.00 
2.808.17940 

317.490.480.00 
3 3.027.638.00 

The foregoing: statement prepared by the County Auditor l i hereby approv. 
ed by this Board and respectfully submitted to the Taxpayers of Kandiyohi 
County. Minnesota. <« —-— 

Dated at Willmar. Minnesota. This 6th day of January 1921. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

O P 

K A N D I Y O H I COUNTY. MINNESOTA. 

(SEAL) 

WM. O. JOHNSON ) 
O. S. R E I G S T A D ) 
N. B . JOHNSON ) 
C. J . SWENSON ) 
W . J . d e Vriea x ) 
A t t e s t : 
SAMUEL NELSON. County Audi tor . 

Stove Explosion Injures Boy 
Kenneth Gallagher, six-year-old son 

of John Gallagher of Danvers, was 
seriously injured when a kitchen range 
in the Gallagher home exploded and 
sent parts of metal into the boy's in­
testines and inflicted gashes in other 
parts of his body. The accident oc­
curred early yesterday morning. Med­
ical aid was rushed to him as quickly 
as possible. 

The seriousness of the abnominal 
wound was believed to be fatal at 
first but yesterday afternoon he was 
resting easier a t the local hospital, 
and physicians predicted that unless 
peritonitis brings complications, that 
the boy will recover. 

No other occupant of the house was 
injured by the blast.—Swift County 
Monitor, 

Man Ejected From Train Gets $1.00 
Damages in the sum of $1.00 were 

awarded J. E. Gould in Minneapolis 
district court on a case carried along 
since 1917. He was a passenger on 
the Great Northern and was put off 
the train here and arrested by the 
officers for being drunk and insulting 
to a lady. He was then secretary of 
the Republican state committee en-
route 'to Warren.—Fergus Falls Tri­
bune. *- <*> - f 

%*l 

Choked to Death 
Henry TJhlbqra, a well known farm­

er near Darfur was choked to death 
while attempting to oil the gearing 
on his windmill. His clothing, in­
cluding a muffler caught in the gears 
and winding up choked him to death. 
—Cottonwood Current, 

m m m t m m m m m f m i B m m 

CITY COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS. 
! 

Council Chambers, City Hall Build­
ing, Willmar, Minnesota, January 
24th, 1921. 

Regular meeting of the City Coun­
cil. Mayor Lawson called the meet­
ing' to order. 

The following named members of 
the Council were present on roll 
3all: Mayor Lawson, Aldermen John­
son, A. J. Nelson, Hoaglund, N. P. 
Nelson, Bjornberg and Freeberg, 7; 
absent Alderman Scott and City At­
torney Young. 

The minutes of the last regular 
meeting were read and approved. 

The following bills were on motion 
referred to the Finance Comimtee: 

General fund* 
N. W. Telephone Ex. Co., 

phone rent and call $ 7.20 
Dr. J. M. Rains, health officer, 

postage, express, etc 8.05 
Peterson & Wellin, mdse __ 2.61 
P. E. Parson, repairs street 

machinery, supplies and 
labor _, 98.65 

L. O. Hennckson, labor . 2.00 
Fred Wacker, labor sewers etc 16.00 
Harold J. Larson, labor 4.00 

Fire Equip* Fund. 
W. S. Nott Co,, supplies for 

Fire Dept. 66.04 
Water & Light Fund. 

Bryan-Marsh Co., mdse 59.60 
General Elect. Co., mdse- 45.24 
Western Elect. Co., mdse. __ 64 52 
Central Supply Co. mdse .- 1.08 
Neptune Meter Co., mdse — 24.95 
N. W. Elect. Equip. Co, mdse. 8 15 
St. Paul Elect. Co, mdse ' 12 71 
Westinghouse Elect. Mfg. Co., 

mdse. 3 29 
Julius Andrae & Sons Co., mdse 19.85 
Harrison Co, mdse- 2.80 
Robinson, Cary Sands Co, mdse. 8 25 
Bartles-Scott Oil Co. o'l 63.38 
W. C. Goodnow Coal Co., three 

cars coal 801.42 
Zenith Furnace Co, six cars 

coal 2555 64 
Great North. Ry. Co, freight 

eight cars coal 810.38 
Lewis C. Nelson, drayage on 

fourteen cars coal 462.47 
L. F. Larson, cement blocks 

and labor , , 85.01 
Johnson & Nelson, labor and 

supplies __ 1615 
P. E. Parson & Son, labor and 

supplies 2150 
L. Fridlund cash paid for 

freight, expre s, postage, etc 44 19 
Journal Publ. Co., print ng__, 5 00 
3. B. Qvale, ag t , fiie insur­

ance premium an plant . 55 40 
Peterson & Well in, mdse _ 8.06 
Kallevig Bros & Baklunnd, 

repairs and supplies auto 
truck __, 99 07 

Frank Hanson, labor 9 50 
Russel Olson, labor 54 00 
H. Gilbertson, labor 49 50 
J. W. Johnson, labor 6 00 
A. E Larson, labor 20 50 
W. M. EHstrom, supplies for 

water tank 42.84 
E J . Boomer, labor 34.40 
A. Horton Speiry, labor 58 00 
O. H Redtteld, labor 19 20 
R. Wetherby, labor 3.20 

Poor Fund. 
Dr. J. M- Rains, professional 

services to poor 
Peterson & Welhn, mdse. for 

poor 
Kerr & Chaid, wood for poor 
H. S. Tallakson, milk for poor 

The Finance Committee reported 
the foregoing bills back approved. 

Alderman A- J. Nelson offered the 
following resolution which was unan­
imously adopted. 

Resolution. 
Be it resolved by the C t y Council 

oF the City of Willmar that the City 
Clerk be, and he hereby is, authoriz­
ed to issue warrants against the re­
spective funds in payment of the 
foregoing approved bills. 

Approved January 24th, 1921-
VICTOR E LAWSON, Mayor. 

The City Treasurer's quarterly re­
port, for quarter ending December 
31, 1920, was presented and read and 
the same was, on motion, referred 
to the City Auditor. 

The Water and Light Board was 
piesent and reported that it would 
be necessary to install another boiler 
in the plant this year, and that 
neighboring tow^is want our Plant to 
furnish them with electric current, 

10.00 

78.00 
24 50 
15 96 

Xt£NGS THAT NEVER HAPPEN 
%y GENE BYRNES 

REMEMBER 
VoON£ MAN. 
IF I DOMT 6 t T 

•fOOR ROOM RE.KT 
TO-MORROW 
HORNING, CM 

^ o o 6d 

! M l £ H T AS 
vs/ELL TELL YoU 
THE TRUTH - I 
D O M T EJtPEGT 
A CHECK OR A 
MOHEV ORDER 

OR A ^ ^ T W l H 6 
J LIKE T H A X A H O 
( FURTHERMORE 

IN S16HT y™ 

(such outside towns to pay all ex­
penses for building lines* to this 
City). 

A motion was made and carried 
that the Council co-operate with the 
Water and Light Board- in carrying 
out the plans above set forth. 

Mayor Lawson was appointed a 
delegate to convention of Minn. Lea­
gue of Mumcipaht.es to be held in 
St Paul Januaiy 26th, 1921, for con­
sidering matter of changes of the 
election laws effecting cities of the 
third and fourth class and other leg-
slation in which cities of our class 

are interested. 
The Council, on motion, proceeded 

to consider bids for alterations in 
the Fire Station, as advertised 

Sealed b.ds of M. B. Estness & Co., 
and O. P. Barrows weie opened and 
read. 

As there were objections raised to 
have these alterat ons made accord­
ing to the piesent plans the said 
plans were, on motion referred back 
to the Fire Department, and the bids 
submitted were rejected. I 

Alderman Freeberg offered the fol­
lowing resolution wh ch was adopted 
by the following vote: "Ayes," 6; 
"noes," none. 

Resolution-
Resolved that the salaiy of the 

Chief of the Willmai Fire Depart­
ment, and of the Assistant Chief, 
for the ensuing jear be, and the 
same is, hereby fixed at the sum of 
$100 and §75 ie-pectively. 

Approved January 24th, 1921. 
VICTOR E. LAWSON, Mayor. 

Mr. C. H. Nelson appeared about 
graveling of 15th Street, South, from 
Section line road and North to Trott 
avenue, and thence East on Trott 
Ave. to 11th Street. 

It was agreed that the City would 
pay its share for graveling the 
square^ on said streets and it was 
suggested that the matter be taken 
up with the "Good Roads Committee" 
of the Commercial Club-

Moved, seconded and carried that 
the Ordinance entitled "An Ordin­
ance Authorizing the Issuance and 
Sale of Certificates of Indebtedness 
in Anticipation of the Taxes Levied 
for the Year A. D. 1920, For and On 
Account of the General Fund" be 
given its third reading. 

The said Ordinance was then read. 
Moved and seconded that the afore­

said Ordinance be placed upon it fin­
al pasage. Carried-

The said Oidinance was adopted by 
the following vote: '"Ayes," 6; "noes" 
none. 

Moved and seconded that the afore­
said Ordinance be given its proper 
number which is 186. Carried. 

Alderman A. J Nelson offered the 
following resolution which was adopt­
ed by the full vote of the Council. 

Resolution. 
Resolved by the City Council of 

the City of Willmar, Minnesota, that 
pursuant to Ordinance No. 186 en­
titled "An Ordinance Authorizing the 
Issuance and Sale of Certificates of 
Indebtedness in Anticipation of the 
Taxes Levied for the Year A. D 1920, 
For and On Account of the General 
Fund" that Certificates of Indebted­
ness of the City of Willmar be issued 

and sold pursuant to the terms of 
said Ordinance m the amount of 
$2000, the same being a renewal of 
certificates issued for purchasing the 
new Auto Fire truck. 

Approved January 24th, 1921. 
VICTOR E. LAWSON. Mayor. 

The Cleik was, on motion, instruct­
ed to call for bids for the purchase 
of said certificates to be received 
February 14, 1921-

The Clerk reported that Village of 
New Lcndon had not paid bill of 
$44.36 rendered them for aid extend­
ed by this City to dependants of that 
Village, and the City Attorney was, 
an motion, instructed to collect the 
sa.d bill. 

Aldeiman N. P. Nelson, Overseer 
of Poor, presented a statement of the 
funds handled by him for Mrs. Mar­
tin Miller, (now a City poor charge) 
which money had been turned over 
to him last spring by the former 
Overseer of Poor, and his report 
showed that he had on hand January 
1st, 1921, a balance of $27.21. 

The said report was ordered placed 
on file 

Requisitions for supplies from the 
Water and Light Department were 
picsented and the Clerk was in­
structed to order same. 

\JV in~ti"n the Counci' adjourned. 
VICTOR E- LliVSON. Mayor. 

Attest* 
HANS* GUNDERSON, City Clerk. 

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS 
Town of East Lake Lillian 

Jan 28 State of Minnesota to H. 
E Olson. EV_ of SE&; Section 26. 
80 acres 

Jan 28 G S McElfresh and wife 
to A H Weber, E% of SW% of Sec. 
14 NV_ of NE14; Sec. 23. NW% of 
Sec 24. 320 acres $40,000 00. 

Town of Holland 
Jan 24 Wm Strootman and wife to 

Edward Strootman; NW% of Sec. 2. 
$100 

Town of Dovre 
Jan 27 V Emll Carjson and wife 

to Erick Englund; part of lot 1: (de­
scribed by metes and bounda) con­
taining 1 acre Sec M. $260.00. 

CITY OF WILLMAR 
Jan 25 Harry C. Hoglund and wife 

to Marius B Johnson; Lot 4 of Block 
1 of Spicer's addition. $800 00. 

Jan 26 John San-din and wife to 
John Nelson, Lot 7 and S% of Lot 6 
of Block 13 Fernn&*s addition. $1.00. 

Jan 27 Augusta Johnson et al to 
Ole Nelson, und 4 5 int in and to lot 
13 of Block 7, Glarum's addition. $100. 

Jan 27 Geo H Otterness, Trustee 
for Bernhard Glarum, to Ole Nelson, 
und 1 5 mt in and to Lot 13 of Block 
7, Glarum's addition. $25.00. 

Unearthing the bones of a masto­
don in a big gravel pit near Winona 
has aroused much excitement in Wi­
nona county The shoulder blade of 
a prehistoric elephant, dug up recent­
ly, has been given to the Winona 
Normal School museum for exhibition. 
If enough bones can be obtained to 
enable the curator to restore the en­
tire animal m skeleton form, it is to 
be done —Le Vanges Weekly. 

tt Perhaps You Don t Know" 
says the Good Judge - ^ 

How long a little of "— ^ ^ 
the Real Tobacco 
Chew will last 
Nor how much gen­
uine chewing satisfac­
tion the full, rich real 
tobacco taste will give. 
Ask any man who uses 
the Real Tobacco Chew, 
He will tell you that 
this class of tobacco 
will give more satisfac­
tion—and at less cost— 
than the ordinary kind. 

Put up m two styles 
W-B C U T is a long fine-cut tobacco 

RIGHT C U T is a short-cut tobacco 

* .̂ 

1 
L 

si 

\ 1 

s 

IK 


